

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review: 18/12/2020

Version No.:

I

John Lewis Stock Number	78022705
Name	Ceramic Bunny Mug with Mini Eggs (75g) & Hot Chocolate Sachet
Ingredients	<p>Original Hot Chocolate Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Powder (28%), Maize Starch, Thickener: E412; Flavourings, Salt.</p> <p>Milk Chocolate Eggs Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (70%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, Whey Powder (MILK), Butteroil (MILK), Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Flavouring), Sugar, Colours: Beetroot Red, Curcumin, Copper Complexes of Chlorophyllins, Iron Oxides, Beta Carotene, Sulphite Ammonia Caramel, Titanium Dioxide. Milk Chocolate Contains: Cocoa Solids 20% Minimum, Milk Solids 20% Minimum.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May also contain peanuts & other nuts.
Net Quantity	75g Milk Chocolate Eggs, 20g Original Hot Chocolate Dink Mix
Country of Origin	Packed in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	John E Fells & Sons, Fells House, Station Road, Kings Langley, WD4 8LH
Instructions for use	Empty sachet contents into 250ml of cold milk and gently bring to the boil stirring regularly until the mix thickens. Pour into mug. Enjoy!

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	MINI EGGS Per 100g	HOT CHOCOLATE MIX per 100g of powder
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2010/481	1597/380
Fat	19.7g	6.9g
Of which saturated	12.1g	4.3g
Carbohydrate	70.7g	65.7g
Of which sugars	69.7g	58.8g
Protein	4.7g	6.7g
Salt	0.17g	0.3g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a	
Suitable for vegetarians	YES	
Suitable for vegans	NO	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO	
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	NO	
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO	
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO	
Free from alcohol	YES	
Free from artificial flavours	YES	
Free from artificial colours	YES	